RESOLUTION NO. <u>19-09</u>, 2019 COLUMBIA TOWNSHIP, HAMILTON COUNTY, OHIO

AUTHORIZING THE TOWNSHIP ADMINISTRATOR TO INCUR OBLIGATIONS OF \$10,000 OR LESS ON BEHALF OF THE TOWNSHIP

WHEREAS, former R.C. 507.11 allowed the Board of Trustees of Columbia Township, Hamilton County, Ohio (the "Township") to authorize Township officers and employees, or the Township Administrator to so authorize Township officers and employees, to incur obligations of \$2,500 dollars or less on behalf of the Township;

WHEREAS, House Bill 500 amended R.C. 507.11 to expand the dollar amount of the obligations Township officers and employees may incur on behalf of the Township; and

WHEREAS, current R.C. 507.11 allows the Board of Trustees of the Township to authorize Township officers and employees, or the Township Administrator to so authorize Township officers and employees, to incur obligations of \$10,000 dollars or less on behalf of the Township.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Trustees of Columbia Township, Hamilton County, Ohio, for the benefit and welfare of Columbia Township and its citizens, hereby authorizes the Township Administrator to incur obligations of \$10,000 or less on behalf of the Township and to authorize other such Township officers and employees to incur obligations of \$10,000 or less on behalf of the Township when the Township Administrator determines that it is in the best interest of the Township to do so.

Motion to accept	Resolution ma	de by: Mrs. Hughes	
Seconded by: Mr.	Kritikos		
VOTE:			
TRUSTEE	Voting	Signature	Date
David Kubicki	<u>√</u>	(D)	04/09/2019
		susan Wohen	
Susan Hughes	⊻		04/09/2019
Chris Kritikos	<u>v</u>	CC. KitiC	04/09/2019
	Cust	2. 11 n	
ATTEST:		Theeh-	04/09/2019
Cai	roline Heekin, F	iscal Officer	

Passed this 9th day of April 2019.